

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2026

Abhishek Satyanarayn AilwarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharsashtra Thr Pso Aheri DistRESPONDENT
Gadchiroli

SANGRAM VIKAS SIRPURKAR for Petitioner

Mr. U.R. Phasate, APP for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE**
J

DATE : **9th April, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned APP for State S.O. after 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)