



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Criminal Appeal No.124 of 2026**

*Abhishek s/o Satyanarayan Ailwar*

vs.

*State of Maharashtra, Through Police Station Officer, Aheri, Gadchiroli and another*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

-----  
*Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the Appellant.*

*Mr. G.S. Umale, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1.*

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

02. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

*\*sandesh*

**JUDGE**