



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 124/2026
Abhishek s/o Satyanarayan Ailwar VS State of Maharashtra and
others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.S.V.Sirpurkar, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. H.D.Dubey, A.P.P.for Respondent/State.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED : 07/05/2026

1. Stand over to 23rd June, 2026.
2. Interim order to continue till then.

(Y.G.KHOBRAGADE, J.)